
   
 
 
 
 
                      TABLE 40               REPORTED DISSOLUTIONS AND ANNULMENTS BY PETITIONER BY DISPOSITION OF CHILDREN 
                                                            AND BY WHETHER CHILD SUPPORT AWARDED: MISSOURI 2002 
 
                                                                            CUSTODY GIVEN TO 
 
                        PETITIONER         TOTAL      HUSBAND         WIFE        JOINT        OTHER  NO CHILDREN      UNKNOWN 
 
                        TOTAL             22,593        1,052        6,082        3,869          200       11,620           19 
                        HUSBAND            8,404          756        1,450        1,583           97        4,629            8 
                        WIFE              13,210          274        4,453        2,131          101        6,364           11 
                        JOINT                359            9           48           82            1          222            0 
                        OTHER                 10            0            5            1            0            4            0 
                        UNKNOWN              610           13          126           72            1          401            0 


